

The financial bid's result of the tender No. EIC/D(Q/C)/T-193/2009-2010/IT-FMS:-

The financial bids of the following four tenders were opened 24/7/2009, who had qualified in Technical Evaluation:-

1. M/s HCL Info system Ltd.
2. M/s UTI Technology
3. M/s CMC Limited,
4. M/s PCS Technology

The financial bid comparative of the above mentioned parties are as follows:-

1.	M/s HCL					
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum (in Rs.)		
1	Resident Engineer at EIC	1	46913	562956		
2	Resident Engineer at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai	5	19013	1140780		
3	DBA cum developer at EIC level	1	52287	627444		
		Total	118213	1703736		
S. No.	Description	Provision	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current number of Item under FMS (As per tender document)	Total for the Year
1	Personal Computer- Desktops	Onsite	150	1800	341	613800
2	Laser Printer 6L	Onsite	100	1200	20	24000
3	Laser Printer HP 2100	Onsite	183	2196	3	6588
4	Laser Printer HP 4100/1022	Onsite	292	3504	3	10512
5	Laser Printer Samsung 1210	Onsite	92	1104	72	79488
6	Laser Printer Samsung 7300	Onsite	208	2496	9	22464
7	Wipro 540(80 col)	Onsite	42	504	43	21672

8	Wipro/EPSON 1050(132 col.)	Onsite	84	1008		0
9	Laser color HP 4650	onsite	709	8508	1	8508
10	MFD 1390 MF	Onsite	125	1500	8	12000
11	CD/DVD Writer Iomega	Onsite	42	504	8	4032
12	Dlink 24 port unmanaged Switch	Onsite	84	1008	13	13104
13	Dlink 8 port unmanaged switch	Onsite	42	504	3	1512
14	CISCO 2950 24-port managed Switch	Onsite	417	5004	13	65052
		TOTAL		30840		882732
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current deployed DEO	value
1	Data Entry Operators at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai as per requirement.	1	11371	136452	41	5594532
	TOTAL	Sub Total		136452	Final Total	8181000
	Total(as per unit cost)			1871028		
	Final Total(as per present requirements as described in tender document)					8181000

2. M/s UTI						
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum (in Rs.)		
1	Resident Engineer at EIC	1	35000	420000		
2	Resident Engineer at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai	5	25000	1500000		
3	DBA cum developer at EIC level	1	300000	3600000		
		Total	360000	1920000		
S. No.	Description	Provision	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current number of Item under FMS (As per tender document)	Total for the Year
1	Personal Computer-Desktops	Onsite	125	1500	341	511500
2	Laser Printer 6L	Onsite	90	1080	20	21600
3	Laser Printer HP 2100	Onsite	80	960	3	2880
4	Laser Printer HP 4100/1022	Onsite	80	960	3	2880
5	Laser Printer Samsung 1210	Onsite	80	960	72	69120
6	Laser Printer Samsung 7300	Onsite	300	3600	9	32400
7	Wipro 540(80 col)	Onsite	55	660	43	28380
8	Wipro/EPSON 1050(132 col.)	Onsite	100	1200		0
9	Laser color HP 4650	onsite	400	4800	1	4800
10	MFD 1390 MF	Onsite	200	2400	8	19200
11	CD/DVD Writer Iomega	Onsite	10	120	8	960
12	Dlink 24 port unmanaged Switch	Onsite	125	1500	13	19500
13	Dlink 8 port unmanaged switch	Onsite	50	600	3	1800

14	CISCO 2950 24-port managed Switch	Onsite	275	3300	13	42900
		TOTAL		23640		757920
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current deployed DEO	value
1	Data Entry Operators at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai as per requirement.	1	8000	96000	41	3936000
	TOTAL	Sub Total		96000	Final Total	6613920
	Final Total(as per unit cost)			2039640		
	Final Total(as per present requirements as described in tender document)					6613920

3.	M/s CMC						
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum(in Rs.)			
1	Resident Engineer at EIC	1	16600	199200			
2	Resident Engineer at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai	5	16600	996000			
3	DBA cum developer at EIC level	1	45650	547800			
		Total	78850	1195200			

S. No.	Description	Provision	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current number of Item under FMS (As per tender document)	Total for the Year
1	Personal Computer- Desktops	Onsite	246	2952	341	1006632
2	Laser Printer 6L	Onsite	99	1188	20	23760
3	Laser Printer HP 2100	Onsite	246	2952	3	8856
4	Laser Printer HP 4100/1022	Onsite	246	2952	3	8856
5	Laser Printer Samsung 1210	Onsite	99	1188	72	85536
6	Laser Printer Samsung 7300	Onsite	246	2952	9	26568
7	Wipro 540(80 col)	Onsite	79	948	43	40764
8	Wipro/EPSON 1050(132 col.)	Onsite	116	1392		0
9	Laser color HP 4650	onsite	393	4716	1	4716
10	MFD 1390 MF	Onsite	148	1776	8	14208
11	CD/DVD Writer Iomega	Onsite	20	240	8	1920
12	Dlink 24 port unmanaged Switch	Onsite	39	468	13	6084
13	Dlink 8 port unmanaged switch	Onsite	39	468	3	1404
14	CISCO 2950 24-port managed Switch	Onsite	246	2952	13	38376
		TOTAL		27144		1267680
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current deployed DEO	value
1	Data Entry Operators at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai as per requirement.	1	5000	60000	41	2460000
	TOTAL	Sub Total		60000	Final Total	4922880

	Final Total(as per unit cost)			1282344		
	Final Total(as per present requirements as described in tender document)					4922880

4 M/s PCS						
S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum(in Rs.)		
1	Resident Engineer at EIC	1	8396	100752		
2	Resident Engineer at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai	5	8396	503760		
3	DBA cum developer at EIC level	1	33854	406248		
		Total	50646	1010760		
S. No.	Description	Provision	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current number of Item under FMS (As per tender document)	Total for the Year
1	Personal Computer- Desk tops	Onsite	100	1200	341	409200
2	Laser Printer 6L	Onsite	36	432	20	8640
3	Laser Printer HP 2100	Onsite	36	432	3	1296
4	Laser Printer HP 4100/1022	Onsite	80	960	3	2880
5	Laser Printer Samsung 1210	Onsite	40	480	72	34560
6	Laser Printer Samsung 7300	Onsite	120	1440	9	12960
7	Wipro 540(80 col)	Onsite	40	480	43	20640
8	Wipro/EPSON 1050(132 col.)	Onsite	72	864		0
9	Laser color HP 4650	onsite	180	2160	1	2160
10	MFD 1390 MF	Onsite	72	864	8	6912
11	CD/DVD Writer Iomega	Onsite	16	192	8	1536
12	Dlink 24 port unmanaged Switch	Onsite	40	480	13	6240
13	Dlink 8 port unmanaged switch	Onsite	32	384	3	1152
14	CISCO 2950 24-port managed Switch	Onsite	100	1200	13	15600
		TOTAL		11568		523776

S. No.	Description	Qty	Rate per unit / per month	Rate per Annum	Current deployed DEO	value
1	Data Entry Operators at EIA (HO) Delhi, Kochi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai as per requirement.	1	6000	72000	41	2952000
	TOTAL	Sub Total		72000	Final Total(as per present requirements as per tender document)	4486536
	Total(as per unit cost)			1094328		
Final Total(as per present requirements as described in tender document)						4486536

Final Comparative of eligible parties- unit cost per year				
Sr. no.	L-4	L-3	L-2	L-1
M/s UTI	2039640			
M/s. HCL		1871028		
M/s. CMC			1282344	
M/s PCS				1094328

Final Comparative of eligible parties- yearly cost(as per current requirements as described in tender document)

Sr. no.	L-4	L-3	L-2	L-1
M/s HCL	8181000			
M/s. UTI		6613920		
M/s. CMC			4922880	
M/s PCS				4486536

As the M/s PCS Technology is the lowest bidder so the tender has been awarded to M/s PCS Technology.